

, ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3889/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2009 in
127/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

CRLA No.

LALIT DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned order and office report)

Date: 30/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. W. Ansari,Adv.
Mr. Z.K. Jami,Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Riku Sarna,Adv. for
M/S Corporate Law Group,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

It will be open to the appellant to move this Court for bail
if the appeal is not heard by the summer vacation of the next
year.

(V.K. Tiwari)
P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master