

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.13308 OF 2011
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1398 OF 2010

LALIT DAS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 01/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S Corporate Law Group

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Out of the sentence of seven years imprisonment, the appellant has already served out four years. In that view of the matter, the petitioner is directed to be released on bail on furnishing bail bonds of Rs.20,000/- with two sureties each of the like amount to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master