

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1398 OF 2010

LALIT DAS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 26/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Astuiseem Shim Ray, Adv.
Ms. Rukasana Chuadhary, Adv.
Ms. S.B. Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.

For M/S Corporate Law Group

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard in part.

List the matter on Tuesday, the 1st October, 2013 as part-heard for further hearing.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master|

(Indu Satija) |

| Court Master |